Features
n	 Shielded	construction
n		Inductance	range:	0.68	to	330	µH
n		Heating	current	up	to	9.5A
n		AEC-Q200	qualified
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications
n	 Automotive	systems:

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance @
100 kHz/0.1V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR (W) I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
***K-
FactorL (µH) Tol. (%) Typ. Max.
SRR1050A-R68Y 0.68 ± 30 110 0.0045 0.0055 9.50 13.5 221
SRR1050A-1R2Y 1.2 ± 30 85 0.0058 0.007 8.30 10.5 158
SRR1050A-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 53 0.0071 0.009 7.20 8.20 123
SRR1050A-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 40 0.0086 0.011 6.50 7.80 100
SRR1050A-4R2Y 4.2 ± 30 29 0.0104 0.014 6.10 6.40 85
SRR1050A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 27 0.0151 0.019 5.40 5.40 65
SRR1050A-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 21 0.0181 0.022 5.00 4.85 58
SRR1050A-100Y 10 ± 30 16.5 0.023 0.031 4.50 4.45 58
SRR1050A-120Y 12 ± 30 15 0.026 0.035 3.80 4.00 53
SRR1050A-150Y 15 ± 30 14 0.035 0.047 3.40 3.60 44
SRR1050A-180Y 18 ± 30 11 0.038 0.051 3.10 3.20 41
SRR1050A-220Y 22 ± 30 10.5 0.046 0.062 2.90 2.95 38
SRR1050A-270Y 27 ± 30 10 0.057 0.077 2.60 2.70 33
SRR1050A-330Y 33 ± 30 9 0.069 0.093 2.50 2.40 30
SRR1050A-390Y 39 ± 30 6.8 0.079 0.106 2.25 2.30 28
SRR1050A-470Y 47 ± 30 5.9 0.094 0.127 2.00 2.00 26
SRR1050A-560Y 56 ± 30 5.5 0.124 0.160 1.90 1.90 24
SRR1050A-680Y 68 ± 30 5 0.138 0.208 1.60 1.65 22
SRR1050A-820Y 82 ± 30 4.5 0.150 0.230 1.45 1.50 20
SRR1050A-101Y 100 ± 30 4.2 0.179 0.255 1.35 1.35 18
SRR1050A-121Y 120 ± 30 3.8 0.213 0.305 1.18 1.28 16
SRR1050A-151Y 150 ± 30 3.6 0.253 0.370 1.10 1.12 15
SRR1050A-181Y 180 ± 30 3.4 0.307 0.420 1.00 1.04 13
SRR1050A-221Y 220 ± 30 3 0.373 0.500 0.94 0.94 12
SRR1050A-271Y 270 ± 30 2.4 0.491 0.675 0.80 0.84 11
SRR1050A-331Y 330 ± 30 2 0.613 0.815 0.73 0.75 10
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT